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Dear Parents, Carers and Pupils, 
Welcome back to the new term and what an exciting one it has been so far. I would like to thank Friends of 
St Gregory (PTA) for organising and financing the ‘Rock Kidz’ day this week. I have received positive 
feedback from staff and the children really enjoyed the day. Unfortunately a few residents did not and 
complained about the excessive noise! 
Diary Dates 
The summer term is always the shortest but one of the busiest, so please check this week’s Diary Dates 
and the future dates too. My staff and myself have planned most events up until the end of the year, 
including: Sports day, Year 6 Leavers Mass, end of year performance by year 6, annual reports to go out, 
school trips and many more. Things maybe added so please keep checking on a weekly basis! 
School trips  
At school we are always striving to give the children opportunities to receive a rich and memorable 
curriculum. So I thank you all for your contributions to supporting these events and trips. Without the 
financial backing these trips could not go ahead. School always contributes and heavily subsidies these 
experiences. However with fuel costs for coaches being ridiculous this is sadly something we may have to 
reduce in the future. 
School admissions 
This week we received our numbers for the new reception class and once again many schools in the area 
have not filled their 30 places. Currently we have 9 available places so if anyone knows anyone who is not 
happy with their child’s allocated place please contact the school office and request a tour of the school. 
Frozen Friday 
Just a reminder that the PTA are starting today - Frozen Fridays. Ice creams & lollies will be on sale from 
both playgrounds at 3.15pm… £1 each. ENJOY…we just need to pray for some sunshine now! 
School dinners 
Apologies that the children didn’t quite get their accurate school dinner today. Last night we had our 
second flood of the year, the kitchen boiler had blown, and flooded out the PE storage cupboard and we 
had no hot water in the kitchen. So the two options were to close school or keep the menu simple. We are 
hoping the hot water situation will be sorted on Monday if not we plan to do the same. Thank you for your 
understanding! 

 

Merit of the Week 
 

 

Star of the Week 
 

 

Value of the Week: 
Reverence/Respect 

EYFS: Henry W 
 

Y1: Edie G 
 

Y2: Lacey-Lee C-N 
 

Y3: Gracie G 
 

Y4: Noah L 
 

Y5: Lois A 
 

Y6: Lelan W 

EYFS: Alice M 
 

Y1: Mia M-K 
 

Y2: Stanley A 
 

Y3: Summer P 
 

Y4: Poppy M 
 

Y5: Henry K 
 

Y6: Izzy D-D 
 

EYFS: Joseph B 
 

Y1: Maria C 
 

Y2: George W 
 

Y3: Sofia B 
 

Y4: Amelia-Rose R 
 

Y5: Emilia S 
 

Y6: Regan D 
 

Please take your time to look over the new website and let me know your thoughts. 
https://stgregoryschorley.co.uk/ 
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Term Diary Dates: 

Wed 17th Apr: Rock Kidz day 
Wed 8th May: Year 6 Residential trip to Robin wood 
Mon 13th May: Year 6 SATs week 
Wed 15th May: Year 1 trip to Martin Mere 
Wed 22nd May: Reception trip to Smithills 
Fri 24th May: Half term break up 
Mon 3rd Jun: Sports week in school 
Tue 4th Jun: Sports Day 
Sat 8th & Sun 9th Jun: First Holy Communion for year 4 
Mon 10th Jun: Year 5 Bikeability 
Tue 11th Jun:  Year 5 Bikeability 
Wed 12th Jun: Year 4 trip to Cuerden Valley 
Thurs 13th Jun: Year 5 trip to Jodrell Bank 
Sat 15th Jun & Sun 16th Jun: Holy Communion for year 4 
Tues 18th Jun: Year 2 trip to Liverpool Museum and Crosby Beach 
Wed 26th Jun: Year 3 trip to Deva Roman Experience, Chester 
Wed 3rd Jul: Induction Day at Parklands 
Tue 9th Jul:  Year 2 trip to Anderton Centre 
Thurs 11th Jul: Year 6 Leavers Play at 6pm 
Fri 12th Jul: Annual reports to come home 
Tues 16th Jul: Leavers Mass at 9.30am whole school in church. 
Fri 19th July: Break up for summer holiday 

 
Dates for FOSG events below:                                                                                                                                          
Thurs 16th May: FOSG meeting 6pm at school  
Fri 24th May: Non uniform day information to follow 
Wed 12th June: Bag 2 School  
Tue 18th June: FOSG meeting  
Fri 21st June: Non uniform day information to follow 
Fri 28th June: Non uniform day information to follow                            
Sat 29th June: - Summer fair - Sports fest - Olympics theme 
Fri 5th July: FOSG meeting and end of year celebration.  
 

 
 
Have a good weekend, 
Mr D Darbyshire  
Head teacher. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

We are: CURIOUS, REFLECTIVE, RESPONSIBLE & RESILIENT 

 

 

 

March 200 club winners: 
 

£50 M & A Helm 
 

£30 Laura Iddon 
 

£20 Leanne Hope 
 

CONGRATULATIONS  


